South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 06, 2026, 09:15:53 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3406 (Rat #0051, Act #0029 of 2007) General Bill, By Sellers, Govan and Ott
Summary: Hospital Patient Safety Act

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-3455, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO HOSPITALS
NOT SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE HOSPITAL PATIENT SAFETY ACT, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT
PROVISIONS OF THAT ACT DO NOT APPLY TO SPECIALIZED HOSPITALS LICENSED EXCLUSIVELY FOR
TREATMENT OF ALCOHOL OR DRUG TREATMENT THAT ARE UNDER CONTRACT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF
ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES. - ratified title

01/31/07
01/31/07
02/28/07
03/01/07
03/01/07
03/02/07
03/06/07
03/06/07
04/18/07
04/19/07
04/24/07
04/25/07
05/01/07
05/09/07
05/16/07
05/17/07
05/17/07
05/22/07

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-17
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-19
Read second time HJ-24

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-25

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-9

Amended SJ-38

Read second time SJ-12

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-33

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-24

Ratified R 51

Became law without Governor's signature

Copies available

Effective date 05/16/07

Act No. 29

Page 1 of 1



