

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3406 (Rat #0051, Act #0029 of 2007) General Bill, By Sellers, Govan and Ott

Summary: Hospital Patient Safety Act

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 44-7-3455, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO HOSPITALS NOT SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE HOSPITAL PATIENT SAFETY ACT, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT PROVISIONS OF THAT ACT DO NOT APPLY TO SPECIALIZED HOSPITALS LICENSED EXCLUSIVELY FOR TREATMENT OF ALCOHOL OR DRUG TREATMENT THAT ARE UNDER CONTRACT WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOL AND OTHER DRUG ABUSE SERVICES. - ratified title

01/31/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-16
01/31/07	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-17
02/28/07	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-19
03/01/07	House	Read second time HJ-24
03/01/07	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-25
03/02/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
03/06/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
03/06/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-11
04/18/07	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical Affairs SJ-9
04/19/07	Senate	Amended SJ-38
04/24/07	Senate	Read second time SJ-12
04/25/07	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-33
05/01/07	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-24
05/09/07		Ratified R 51
05/16/07		Became law without Governor's signature
05/17/07		Copies available
05/17/07		Effective date 05/16/07
05/22/07		Act No. 29